| rm PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 1B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | 02-01-2008 | EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|---|--|------------------------------------|
| PEROPI | | and Trademark Office |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema. | 103478757 | e new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of recei | ving party(ies) |
| SAAB AB | Name: MX Co | mposites AB |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | Internal Address: Street Address: | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | | |
| Execution Date(s): November 26, 2007 | Teknikringen 7 | |
| x Assignment Merger Change of Name | | |
| Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement | City: Link | köping |
| Government Interest Assignment | State: | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: Sweden | Zip: SE-583 30 |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(e attached? | |
| Additional numbers attache | 7,052,637 rd? Yes X No | |
| . Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of application patents involved: | s and 1 |
| Name: ERIC J. FRANKLIN | | |
| VENABLE LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 | |
| Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 69993-254191 Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 | Authorized to be charge | - |
| , | X Authorized to be charge | ed to deposit account |
| | Enclosed | |
| | None required (govern | ment interest not affecting title) |
| City: Washington | 8. Payment Information | |
| State: DC Zip: 20043-9998 Phone Number: (202) 344-4004 | _ a. Credit Card Last 4 Nur Expiration | |
| Phone Number: (202) 344-4004 Fax Number: (202) 344-8300 | b. Deposit Account Number | 22-0261 |
| | Authorized User Name E | |
| Email Address: | | |
| Email Address: D. Signature: | NB | January 29, 2008 |
| Email Address: D. Signature: Signature | NB | January 29, 2008 |
| Signature: And And | Total number of p | |

927555

PATENT REEL: 020442 FRAME: 0569

| Attorney | Docket | No. | | | ٠. | _ |
|----------|--------|-----|--|--|--------|---|
| | | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAAB AB, whose address is SAAB AB, SE-581 88 LINKÖPING, Sweden, hereafter referred to as "assignor" has ownership rights to U.S. Patent No. 7,052,637, issued 30 May 2006, entitled, which rights were recorded on 03/19/2003, at Reel 14092, Frame 0251,

WHEREAS, MX Composites AB, whose address is Teknikringen 7, SE-583 30 LINKÖPING, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignor, by these presents, does hereby sell, adding and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said United States Patent, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date 26.11.07.

Margareta Ydreskog

Patent Manager, Saab AB

PATENT

REEL: 020442 FRAME: 0570

PTO/SB/17 (10-07)

Approved for use through 06/30/2010. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no person are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Complete if Known Effective on 12/08/2004. Fees pursuant to the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2005 (H.R. 4818). Patent # 7,052,637 **Application Number** FEE TRANSMITTAL Filing Date Issued: May 30, 2006 First Named Inventor Kent Strand et al For FY 2008 **Examiner Name** Edmund H. Lee Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27 1732 Art Unit TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT 69993-254191 40.00 Attorney Docket No. METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply) Check Credit Card Money Order None Other (please identify): 22-0261 x Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: Venable LLP Deposit Account Name: For the above-identified deposit account, the Director is hereby authorized to: (check all that apply) x | Charge fee(s) indicated below Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee Charge any additional fee(s) or underpayments of x | Credit any overpayments fee(s) under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 **FEE CALCULATION** 1. BASIC FILING, SEARCH, AND EXAMINATION FEES **FILING FEES** SEARCH FEES **EXAMINATION FEES** Small Entity **Small Entity** Small Entity **Application Type** Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Fees Paid (\$) Fee (\$) Utility 310 155 510 255 210 105 Design 210 105 100 50 130 65 Plant 210 105 310 155 160 80 Reissue 310 155 510 255 620 310 Provisional 210 105 0 0 0 2. EXCESS CLAIM FEES **Small Entity** Fee Description Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Each claim over 20 (including Reissues) 50 Each independent claim over 3 (including Reissues) 210 105 Multiple dependent claims 370 185 Total Claims Extra Claims Fee Paid (\$) Multiple Dependent Claims Fee (\$) - 20 = Fee (\$) Fee Paid (\$) HP = highest number of total claims paid for, if greater than 20. Indep. Claims Extra Claims Fee Paid (\$) × - 3 = HP = highest number of independent claims paid for, if greater than 3. 3. APPLICATION SIZE FEE If the specification and drawings exceed 100 sheets of paper (excluding electronically filed sequence or computer listings under 37 CFR 1.52(e)), the application size fee due is \$260 (\$130 for small entity) for each additional 50 sheets or fraction thereof. See 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(G) and 37 CFR 1.16(s). **Total Sheets** Extra Sheets Number of each additional 50 or fraction thereof Fee Paid (\$) Fee (\$) __ - 100 = _ /50 = (round up to a whole number) x 4. OTHER FEE(S) Fees Paid (\$) Non-English Specification, \$130 fee (no small entity discount) Other (e.g., late filing surcharge): 8021 Recording each patent assignment, agreement or .. 40.00 SUBMITTED BY Registration No Signature 37,134 Telephone (202) 344-4936 Name (Print/Type) Eric J. Franklin Date January 29, 2008

PTO/SB/21 (01-08)

Approved for use through 01/31/2008. OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

TRANSMITTAL

Application Number Patent # 7,052,637 Filing Date Issued: May 30, 2006 First Named Inventor Kent Strand et al. Art Unit 1732 Examiner Name Edmund H. Lee

FORM (to be used for all correspondence after initial filing) Attorney Docket Number 3 Total Number of Pages in This Submission 69993-254191

| ENCLOSURES (Check all that apply) | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|---------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| X Fee Trans | mittal Form | Drawing(s) | | After Allowance Communication to TC | | | | |
| Fee / | Attached | Licensing-related Papers | | Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences | | | | |
| Amendmer | nt/Reply | Petition | | Appeal Communication to TC (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) | | | | |
| After | Final | Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application | | Proprietary Information | | | | |
| Affida | avits/declaration(s) | Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence | on Address | Status Letter | | | | |
| Extension | of Time Request | Terminal Disclaimer | | X Other Enclosure(s) (please Identify below): | | | | |
| Express Abandonment Request | | Request for Refund | | ASSIGNMENT W/ RECORDATION COVERSHEET | | | | |
| Information | Disclosure Statement | CD, Number of CD(s) | | | | | | |
| Certified Control Document(| opy of Priority (s) | Landscape Table on | CD | | | | | |
| | issing Parts/ Application | Remarks | | | | | | |
| Reply 37 C | y to Missing Parts under FR 1.52 or 1.53 | | | : | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | : | | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT | | | | | | | | |
| Firm Name | VENABLE ELP | 1 | | | | | | |
| Signature | gin | mil |) | | | | | |
| Printed name | ERIC J. FRANKLIN | | | | | | | |
| Date | January 29, 2008 | | Reg. No. | 37,134 | | | | |

927553

RECORDED: 01/29/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020442 FRAME: 0572